The petition is requesting that RR 15 be resurfaced from the bridge
near Chelmsford to the S-curve and that the speed limit be lowered
from 80 km/h to 60 km/h.

Request for an Official
Plan Amendment

Councillor Callaghan submitted a petition to the City Clerk signed by
approximately two hundred sixty-five (265) residents and cottagers
of Ashigami Lake, Bugg Lake, Kukagami Lake, Matagamasi Lake,
Portage Lake and east Wahnapitae Lake which will be forwarded to
the General Manager of Growth & Development and the Director of
Planning Services.  The petition is requesting the Councillors’